

**U.P. VARRONS ALUMNI ASSOCIATION** 

U.P. Los Banos, College, Laguna

presents this

## FATHER OF THE VARRONS AWARD

to

## **ROMEO R. HUELGAS PhD** Batch Original 1962

For being instrumental in the formation of the UP Varrons Ltd., for taking the lead in nurturing the UP Varrons Ltd. during its infancy by serving as the elder brother and mentor to all the charter members; and for continuously supporting the UP Varrons, Ltd. Without his contributions, the UP Varrons Ltd. will not have been as it is today.

> Given this 25<sup>th</sup> day of August 2007 on the occasion of the 45<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the UP Varrons Ltd. La Vista Pansol Resort, Calamba, Laguna

**RAMON A. RAZAL** Chairman, Awards Committee JOEY E. AUSTRIA President, UPVAA